*AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Frank W. Springstead High School: Contract For: Roof and Mechanical Change Order Number; 002
Buildings 7, 8, and 9 Equipment Replacement

3300 Mariner Boulevard Spring Hill, Date: February 22, 2022 Date: May 29, 2025

Florida 34609

OWNER: (Name and addyess) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hernando County School District A/R/C Assaciates, Incorporated Ryman Roofing, Incorporated

8008 Mobley Road 601 North Fern Creek Avenue, Suite 100 36413 State Road 54

Brooksville, FL 34601 Orlando, FL 32803 Zephyrhills, FL 33541

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

This zero-dollar Change Order is to rectify the construction duration time period, which surpassed the contractual 120 days to reach
Substantial Completion due to delays that are enumerated by the contractor in the attached letter, In summary, the reasons the
contractor has provided for the delays are as follows:

- The COVID pandemic caused supply chain issues that manifested most agressivley at the start of this project. with insulation
delayed by one year, and the mechancial equipment delayed by two years.

- Mechanical equipment needed to be replaced while students were not present for no less than a week, This presented sheduling
issues with the contractor, where they had equipment in hand to install, but could not. This affected air conditioning, which needed to
be functional while students were present.

- The mechanical equiment had manufacturer defects that needed to be corrected prior to project closeout, which added delay after the
project was Substantially Completed. The Inspoectiors would not allow the permit to be closed before this was corrected.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,147,279.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (14,257.34)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,133,021.66
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,133,021.66

The Contract Time will be increased by Seven Hundred Twelve (712) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 09, 2024

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Inslitute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:09:39 1
EDT on 05/29/2025 under Subscription No.20250098940 which expires on 02/02/2026, Is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used

in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (68386dd5dc7cb317e260144b)



‘ Q..F"““F

f@auﬂm%\q@

E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

T 1gnature)

BY: Kevin Ryman, President

(Printed name and title)

5/29/2025 S [20/25

OWNER (Signature)

BY: Desmond Maner, Facilities
Construction Project Manager

Date Date

(Printed name and title)

£ - S -5

Date

AlA Dacument G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was praduced at 13:09:39
EDT on 05/29/2025 under Subscription No.20250098940 which expires on 02/02/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used

in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repart copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(68386dd5dc7ch317e260144b)



Ryman Loofing, Tnc.

36413 SR 54 OFFICE 813-782-0825

ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33541 FAX 813-788-6773
STATE CERTIFIED BUILDING & ROOFING CONTRACTOR
CGC 1517771 / CCC 1325505

May 10, 2025

PROJECT NAME: F.W. Springstead High School
3300 Mariner Boulevard
Spring Hill, Florida 34609

This letter is intended to explain the delay between substantial completion and
final closeout for the project noted above. Both the school and Ryman Roofing were
wellaware that this project had multiple delays during the project due to materials
that were out of everyone's hands. We have ho control over the economy and the
manufacturer that was specified for this project and discussed this early on with the
consultant and the school contacts. The insulation at the beginning of the project was
back ordered 1year as wellas the AC units. Ryman Roofing even agreed to do the
roofing portion over night during the schoolyear as to not disrupt the dayto dayfor
teacher and students. Due to the delays with Trane getting the AC units to us (again
what was specified in the drawings) we were restricted to utilizingspring break and
thensummer toreplace the RTU's. At the end of the summer 2024 we finally reached
substantial completion, however there were muitiple units that were either missing
pieces or had complications causing breakdowns that Trane need to fix. These delays
took us untilJanuary 2025 to get corrected. Upon final inspadionin February, we found
that Trane and the ionizers were incorrect. These items were corrected within two
weeks. We then had an additional finalinspection that passed with the exception that
the inspector wanted specific tags added, which we did not charge for, in the main
wire coming from the breaker. This wasn't in the scope, but we had our electrician
order them. These stickers took 20 days to get. We then sent the photos to Safe Built
and in April 2025 we received the final inspection passed. We do realize the length of
time this project took to complete andif you look at the days we were actually able to
work and not wait we were on site for 150 days. We would not use or recommend Trane
units again and we believe the school is wellaware of this, but due to the existing

proprietary Trane system, there was no choice.

Date: o0s \7:2- \‘2-{




IA Document G704 ~ 2017

Certificate of Substantial Completion

PROJECT: (ijaind ahd dddiess) CONTRACT INFORMATION: GERTIFIGATE INFORMATION:
HESB/Springsiead KIS, Bldgs, 7,8, &9 Canitradt Fos; Rodfand Mechiirildal Gaitifidaté Niiiibier: 001

» ‘ ' Bqpipment Replacement: . _
3300 Maylnes Bovlevard Date: Mareh 10", 2022 Date: Inly 17th, 2024
Spring Hill; Flotida 34609

ARGHITECT: (hene anid address) ‘GONTRAQTOR; (name and address).
AMYC Asspclates; Ticoxpiated: Rymin Rooflig, Ingoyparated.
601 North Forn Crock Avenue, Suite 100° ‘36413 StateRoad 54
-Otlanclo, Plorldai}2809-4899 Zophyrhills, Floylda- 33941

o Jaylewsd and found, to the-Arohfteet’s best knowledise, Information, and bellgf, {0 be substantially
bORPRres-dn tho progress of the Work when the Warlcor designated portion ls:suffielently completo in:
' e Owner oan-aconpy orutilize this Work for lts inteiided vse. Tho dats of Substantlal

AN 5 the dath eslablighed by this Cerlifioats; .

gomplete; fijh
aogordancg Wi
Completjon of!

¢ .b;"aamglelg.)- o
Benott dated July 9%, 2024,

Josaph J, Willlmns, ATA;
1 B[aﬁl dn:Reglstratioin ,
| _NoJ6f Pesident  Julyooad
Y~ TPRINTED NAMEANDTITLE  ~DATE.OF BUBSTANTIAL GOMPLETION

i GOMPLETED OR CORREGTED:

WORK TOHE ,
Acllstioflery

Aclistof ltems'to be'campletsd or coprected: s nttachied hereto, or teangmitted as agresd:upon by the:parties, and identified'ns follows:
(Identify the-list.of Wokk 1o be:coipleted ol corréoted,): _ - S
See:attachedSite Viait No: 18:from A/R/C-and Matern Report dajed Tuly-9ili; 2024,

“Thé fallure'o-1halids any:itemy oii-sudh [jst does t‘xotfﬂ_ltep'.'u)d-i'espons‘lhlligy,ofthe Gontraotor-(uo-éomplate all Woik:in.adoordance with:the
'"ﬁ:o.rigmt.«mau.ma_n'tg. Unlogs otherwige-agieed to-InWweitlng, Ihé date of commencment of warantiek fox iteia,on the attached ligt will-be

the dite:oP issuande of the Hnal Certifioate of Paymentaicthe date:of final payment, whichever agenra fival, The etar will pqraplete op
doryaat the: Worlkofvihia 1jst:of Jteinis attached héreto withild ( )-days from.tiie abova dite of Substantial Completion,

Coit-astiinats of Wailé1a be coinpleted-orgoireoted: $51;352:84 (Balange:to Binish:fom Pry Apploation No. 07)

reshonsiblitigs of the: Qwiier ind Qq_x_i,_tr-}gqton-ffg;i-‘sgoglrl;y,;‘nnalhiéilﬁnitig‘& igat, ixlil]lies,. damage to 1]16‘Wﬁl‘k3,.insulfﬁuce,' and:athar itema
slow shall he:as:falloyws: . o , :
15 dind Covitraotor’s legal.atid insurande conrisel shauld revigw Insirange requivements and cavgrage.)

esponalbliitios assigned:ta:themiin this Certlficate of Subatantlal Complatlont

Ryman Roofing, né. M ARIO e Kayin L, Ryman - Presldent 7/18/24
‘GONTRAGTOR (IFimni SIGNATURE ~ " PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE
‘Neme). Pee T cli Mapss o’

"Hernando Cownty- Schoal
Didfrict L__O.,-—\ Ded ! manr 7 -/§~ 2 |,,L

OWNER @ Nama) . BIGNATURE  PRINTEPNAMEANDTITLE ~ ~DATE

AlADocumant G704 - 2017, Capyiight @, 1083, 1970, 1902, 2000 gi1d:2047, All slglits ragarvad. “The, Amerigan Ins{litg of Archillaols," *Amerlaan Insiliule af
Archlleots;* "AIA" mqr\l_%mgp. and *AIA Qqnl[nglfgqipmqnlaﬂ a7 \radenjarks of The Aniarloan Ina(jlute of Architacts. This.dosunigntwas producad o 16i21:02 4
BT pn-07/17/2024. uinder Ordar No.4104260052 which:axplfes. oh 02/02/2026; lgnat far respls, I8 llGeiisad faranasijma ke anly, and inay anly he ugad'in ;
aveordanae wiih-the AIA Gantrac( Doguments® Terma:af Sarvies. o repart copyrlght vioations, e-mall daginfo@alaconiradtq.can, o

User Noten: _ (ABIADASE)



